
 

I.S.G.A. 2015-16   2-piece Results – OVER 13 Girls Held at Stamford   4 October 2015 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Lady Eleanor Holles VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 285 Umber Sohal 8.40 9.20 17.60 10=   

 286 Helena Lowcock  8.20 8.90 17.10 25   

 287 Charlotte Wilson 8.40 8.80 17.20 23   

 288 Cecily Green 8.85 8.40 17.25 20=   

 289 Erin Cavanagh 9.20 8.90 18.10 4   

   34.85 35.80   70.65 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Adcote VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 290 Millie Callaghan 8.10 8.30 16.40 28   

 291 Izzy Watson 8.75 8.70 17.45 15=   

 292 Claudia Nixson-Engel 7.65 8.50 16.15 30   

 293 Laura Brown 8.70 8.85 17.55 12=   

 294 Danni Langdale 9.60 9.30 18.90 2   

   35.15 35.35   70.50 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 295 Katarins Ruhland 7.15 7.50 14.65 33   

 296 Issy Blewden 7.35 7.20 14.55 34   

 297 Tilly Osunkoya 8.50 8.50 17.00 26   

 298 Becca Jowett 7.55 7.70 15.25 31   

 299   0.00 0.00 0.00    

   30.55 30.90   61.45 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Helen and St Katharine VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 300 Ella Duignan 9.45 8.45 17.90 6   

 301 Lara Green 8.35 8.00 16.35 29   

 302 Olivia Astley 8.95 8.70 17.65 9   

 303 Casey Duignan 8.80 9.00 17.80 7   

 304 Kirstin Graham 8.55 8.80 17.35 18   

   35.75 34.95   70.70 4 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queenswood VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 305 Olivia Baines 9.00 8.40 17.40 17   

 306 Rebecca Hurley 8.55 8.70 17.25 20=   

 307 Jessica Hurley 9.40 9.10 18.50 3   

 308 Evie Booth 8.60 8.85 17.45 15=   

 309 Eva Mee 8.20 8.65 16.85 27   

   35.55 35.30   70.85 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford Endowed VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 310 Georgie Hiorns 7.90 7.10 15.00 32   

 311 Emma Couchman 8.70 8.60 17.30 19   

 312 Yasminder Bhondi 8.65 8.60 17.25 20=   

 313 Simran Bhondi 8.95 8.65 17.60 10=   

 314 Lottie Smith 9.90 9.60 19.50 1   

   36.20 35.45   71.65 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

NLCS VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 315 Sabrina Mohamed 9.10 8.90 18.00 5   

 316 Esme Wilson 8.65 8.80 17.45 14   

 317 Camilla de Pourbaix 8.55 8.60 17.15 24   

 318 Aashni Patel 8.70 8.85 17.55 12=   

 319 Cassie Chan 8.75 9.00 17.75 8   

   35.20 35.55   70.75 3 

 

 

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No                            Name                           School Score Position 

314 Lottie Smith (SES) Stamford Endowed 19.50 1 

294 Danni Langdale (Ad) Adcote 18.90 2 

307 Jessica Hurley (Q) Queenswood 18.50 3 

289 Erin Cavanagh (LEH) Lady Eleanor Holles 18.10 4 

315 Sabrina Mohamed (NLCS) North London Collegiate 18.00 5 

300 Ella Duignan (H/K) St Helen & St Katharine 17.90 6 

303 Casey Duignan (H/K) St Helen & St Katharine 17.80 7 

319 Cassie Chan (NLCS) North London Collegiate 17.75 8 

302 Olivia Astley (H/K) St Helen & St Katharine 17.65 9 

285 Umber Sohal (LEH) Lady Eleanor Holles 17.60 10= 

313 Simran Bhondi (SES) Stamford Endowed 17.60 10= 

293 Laura Brown (Ad) Adcote 17.55 12= 

318 Aashni Patel (NLCS) North London Collegiate 17.55 12= 

316 Esme Wilson (NLCS) North London Collegiate 17.45 14 



 

 

 

 

 

OVER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Stamford Endowed 71.65 1 

Queenswood 70.85 2 

NLCS 70.75 3 

St Helen and St Katharine 70.700 4 

Lady Eleanor Holles 70.65 5 

Adcote  70.50 6 

St Catherine's 61.45 7 

 

291 Izzy Watson (Ad) Adcote 17.45 15= 

308 Evie Booth (Q) Queenswood 17.45 15= 

305 Olivia Baines (Q) Queenswood 17.40 17 

304 Kirstin Graham (H/K) St Helen & St Katharine 17.35 18 

311 Emma Couchman (SES) Stamford Endowed 17.30 19 

288 Cecily Green (LEH) Lady Eleanor Holles 17.25 20= 

306 Rebecca Hurley (Q) Queenswood 17.25 20= 

312 Yasminder Bhondi (SES) Stamford Endowed 17.25 20= 

287 Charlotte Wilson (LEH) Lady Eleanor Holles 17.20 23 

317 Camilla de Pourbaix (NLCS) North London Collegiate 17.15 24 

286 Helena Lowcock (LEH) Lady Eleanor Holles 17.10 25 

297 Tilly Osunkoya (St C) St Catherine’s 17.00 26 

309 Eva Mee (Q) Queenswood 16.85 27 

290 Millie Callaghan (Ad) Adcote 16.40 28 

301 Lara Green (H/K) St Helen & St Katharine 16.35 29 

292 Claudia Nixson-Engel (Ad) Adcote 16.15 30 

298 Becca Jowett (St C) St Catherine’s 15.25 31 

310 Georgie Hiorns (SES) Stamford Endowed 15.00 32 

295 Katarins Ruhland (St C) St Catherine’s 14.65 33 

296 Issy Blewden (St C) St Catherine’s 14.55 34 

299    0.000 35 


